Docket No. 20190125-WS   Schedule No. 3-B
Date: February 20, 2020

- 38 -

THE WOODS UTILITY COMPANY SCHEDULE 3-B
TEST YEAR ENDED 03/31/2019
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME PAGE 2 OF 2

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
1. To reflect an auditing adjustment. ($575)
2. To reflect non-used and useful adjustment. (410)
3. To reflect pro forma additions. 4,033

   Total $3,048

AMORTIZATION EXPENSE ACQ. ADJ.
1. To reflect an auditing adjustment. ($206)
2. To reflect non-used and useful adjustment. 583

   Total $377

AMORTIZATION TANK PAINTING
1. To reflect an auditing adjustment. $595

   Total $595

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
1. To reflect an audting adjustment. $86
2. To reflect appropriate test year RAF's. 30
3. To reflect 2019 tangible and property taxes. 288
4. To reflect non-used and useful adjustment to property taxes. (22)
5. To reflect property taxes associated with pro forma plant additions. 792

   Total $1,173

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $3,393

DOCKET NO. 20190125-WS

Docket No. 20190125-WS   Schedule No. 3-C
Date: February 20, 2020

- 39 -

TOTAL STAFF TOTAL
PER ADJUST- PER

ACCT. # DESCRIPTION UTILITY MENT STAFF

603 Salaries and Wages - Officers and Directors $3,150 $0 $3,150
615 Purchased Power 1,581 0 1,581
618 Chemicals 1,864 0 1,864
632 Contractual Services - Accounting 400 (125) 275
633 Contractual Services - Legal 150 0 150
635 Contractual Services - Testing 94 0 94
636 Contractual Services - Other 18,560 0 18,560
655 Insurance Expense 1,442 (721) 721
665 Rate Case Expense 0 216 216
670 Bad Debt Expense 4,038 (1,019) 3,019
675 Miscellaneous Expenses 871 (150) 721

Total O&M Expense $32,150 ($1,800) $30,350

Working Capital is 1/8 of O&M Less RCE $3,767

THE WOODS UTILITY COMPANY, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-C
TEST YEAR ENDED 03/31/2019 DOCKET NO. 20190125-WS
ANALYSIS OF WATER O&M EXPENSE

Docket No. 20190125-WS  Schedule No. 4
Date: February 20, 2020

- 40 -

THE W OODS SCHil>ULE NO. 4
TEST YFAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2 019 DOCKET NO. 20190 125 -WS

MONTHLYWATER RATES

UIILITY S TAFF 4 YEAR

CURRENT RECOl\1MENDED RATE

RATES RATES REDUCTIO N

Res idential and General Senice
Base Facility Charge iby Meter Size

518"X314" $19.11 $23.83 $0.11

314" $28.67 $35.75 $0.17

1" $47.78 $59.58 $0.28